
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13B003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 29 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008392 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Dec 10 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3033
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97

N. OF DAROGA STATE PARK
TURN LANES
13B003

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :DOUGLAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/18/2012
11:38

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0097(160)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WENATCHEE   WA  988070119
98801-3754
1285 S WENATCHEE AVE
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

756705CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

J & K EARTHWORKS, LLC HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC
5593 NATURE SHORE DR 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE

WENATCHEE, WA  98801-1189
ROCK ISLAND   WA  988509598 WENATCHEE   WA  988070990
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100494 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -64.95 % -20.56 % 35.51 %

7,500.00 -13,900.00 17,000.00 -4,400.00 29,000.00 7,600.0021,400.00

15,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

1.1000 ACRE 275.00 % 6,500.0000 62.50 % 6,220.0000 55.50 %

16,500.00 12,100.00 7,150.00 2,750.00 6,842.00 2,442.00
4,000.0000
4,400.00

3 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 
L.S. -24.70 % 71.69 % -27.71 %

2,500.00 -820.00 5,700.00 2,380.00 2,400.00 -920.003,320.00

5.0000
4 REMOVING CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP

1020.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 2.2000 -56.00 % 6.3000 26.00 %

5,100.00 0.00 2,244.00 -2,856.00 6,426.00 1,326.00
5.0000

5,100.00

GRADING

20.0000
5 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

910.0000 C.Y. 33.33 % 15.0000 0.00 % 15.0000 0.00 %

18,200.00 4,550.00 13,650.00 0.00 13,650.00 0.00
15.0000

13,650.00

5.0000
6 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE 

1500.0000 C.Y. -80.00 % 13.0000 -48.00 % 8.3000 -66.80 %

7,500.00 -30,000.00 19,500.00 -18,000.00 12,450.00 -25,050.00
25.0000

37,500.00

DRAINAGE
7 CULVERT REPAIR

L.S. 0.00 % 8.00 % -12.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,400.00 400.00 4,400.00 -600.005,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13B003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 29 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008392 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Dec 10 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3033
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97

N. OF DAROGA STATE PARK
TURN LANES
13B003

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :DOUGLAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/18/2012
11:38

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0097(160)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WENATCHEE   WA  988070119
98801-3754
1285 S WENATCHEE AVE
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

756705CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

J & K EARTHWORKS, LLC HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC
5593 NATURE SHORE DR 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE

WENATCHEE, WA  98801-1189
ROCK ISLAND   WA  988509598 WENATCHEE   WA  988070990
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100494 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

SURFACING

50.0000
8 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

790.0000 TON 42.86 % 20.2500 -42.14 % 36.4000 4.00 %

39,500.00 11,850.00 15,997.50 -11,652.50 28,756.00 1,106.00
35.0000

27,650.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
9 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

260.00 260.00 260.00260.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

130.0000
10 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28

260.0000 TON -25.71 % 126.5000 -27.71 % 129.0000 -26.29 %

33,800.00 -11,700.00 32,890.00 -12,610.00 33,540.00 -11,960.00
175.0000
45,500.00

11 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

250.00 250.00 250.00250.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

5.0000
12 ESC LEAD 

5.0000 DAY -95.00 % 100.0000 0.00 % 25.0000 -75.00 %

25.00 -475.00 500.00 0.00 125.00 -375.00
100.0000
500.00

3.0000
13 WATTLE 

530.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 5.5000 10.00 % 6.0000 20.00 %

1,590.00 -1,060.00 2,915.00 265.00 3,180.00 530.00
5.0000

2,650.00
14 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00

750.0000
15 SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT 

2.2000 ACRE -25.00 % 500.0000 -50.00 % 560.0000 -44.00 %

1,650.00 -550.00 1,100.00 -1,100.00 1,232.00 -968.00
1,000.0000
2,200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13B003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 29 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008392 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Dec 10 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3033
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97

N. OF DAROGA STATE PARK
TURN LANES
13B003

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :DOUGLAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/18/2012
11:38

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0097(160)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WENATCHEE   WA  988070119
98801-3754
1285 S WENATCHEE AVE
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

756705CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

J & K EARTHWORKS, LLC HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC
5593 NATURE SHORE DR 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE

WENATCHEE, WA  98801-1189
ROCK ISLAND   WA  988509598 WENATCHEE   WA  988070990
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100494 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

4,550.0000
16 SEEDING AND MULCHING 

1.1000 ACRE 13.75 % 3,200.0000 -20.00 % 3,500.0000 -12.50 %

5,005.00 605.00 3,520.00 -880.00 3,850.00 -550.00
4,000.0000
4,400.00

6,300.0000
17 MEDIUM COMPOST

1.1000 ACRE 5.00 % 7,040.0000 17.33 % 7,750.0000 29.17 %

6,930.00 330.00 7,744.00 1,144.00 8,525.00 1,925.00
6,000.0000
6,600.00

TRAFFIC

40.0000
18 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

162.5000 L.F. 33.33 % 27.0000 -10.00 % 26.0000 -13.33 %

6,500.00 1,625.00 4,387.50 -487.50 4,225.00 -650.00
30.0000
4,875.00

3,500.0000
19 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

2.0000 EACH 40.00 % 2,700.0000 8.00 % 2,700.0000 8.00 %

7,000.00 2,000.00 5,400.00 400.00 5,400.00 400.00
2,500.0000
5,000.00

32.0000
20 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

18.0000 EACH -36.00 % 50.0000 0.00 % 36.0000 -28.00 %

576.00 -324.00 900.00 0.00 648.00 -252.00
50.0000
900.00

0.3500
21 PAINT LINE 

5380.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 0.9000 157.14 % 0.4000 14.29 %

1,883.00 0.00 4,842.00 2,959.00 2,152.00 269.00
0.3500

1,883.00

7.0000
22 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

100.0000 L.F. 40.00 % 14.0000 180.00 % 3.6500 -27.00 %

700.00 200.00 1,400.00 900.00 365.00 -135.00
5.0000
500.00

9.0000
23 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

24.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 25.0000 38.89 % 13.5000 -25.00 %

216.00 -216.00 600.00 168.00 324.00 -108.00
18.0000
432.00

150.0000
24 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

2.0000 EACH -66.67 % 300.0000 -33.33 % 169.0000 -62.44 %

300.00 -600.00 600.00 -300.00 338.00 -562.00
450.0000
900.00

25 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. -10.71 % 42.86 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 -300.00 4,000.00 1,200.00 2,800.00 0.002,800.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13B003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 29 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008392 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Dec 10 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3033
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97

N. OF DAROGA STATE PARK
TURN LANES
13B003

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :DOUGLAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/18/2012
11:38

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0097(160)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WENATCHEE   WA  988070119
98801-3754
1285 S WENATCHEE AVE
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

756705CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

J & K EARTHWORKS, LLC HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC
5593 NATURE SHORE DR 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE

WENATCHEE, WA  98801-1189
ROCK ISLAND   WA  988509598 WENATCHEE   WA  988070990
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100494 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

11,500.0000
26 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.1800 MI. 91.67 % 33,055.5600 450.93 % 33,700.0000 461.67 %

2,070.00 990.00 5,950.00 4,870.00 6,066.00 4,986.00
6,000.0000
1,080.00

5,600.0000
27 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.5200 HUND 124.00 % 8,461.5400 238.46 % 8,500.0000 240.00 %

2,912.00 1,612.00 4,400.00 3,100.00 4,420.00 3,120.00
2,500.0000
1,300.00

1.0000
28 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

1030.0000 L.F. 300.00 % 1.0000 300.00 % 1.0000 300.00 %

1,030.00 772.50 1,030.00 772.50 1,030.00 772.50
0.2500
257.50

29 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 1
L.S. -45.05 % -17.58 % -19.78 %

20,000.00 -16,400.00 30,000.00 -6,400.00 29,200.00 -7,200.0036,400.00
30 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -49.60 % -35.48 % -21.37 %

25,000.00 -24,600.00 32,000.00 -17,600.00 39,000.00 -10,600.0049,600.00

OTHER ITEMS

1.0000
31 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 

29.0000 S.F. -90.00 % 25.0000 150.00 % 7.0000 -30.00 %

29.00 -261.00 725.00 435.00 203.00 -87.00
10.0000
290.00

32 CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 
L.S. 300.00 % 0.00 % -85.00 %

4,000.00 3,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 150.00 -850.001,000.00
33 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
34 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13B003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 29 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008392 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Dec 10 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3033
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97

N. OF DAROGA STATE PARK
TURN LANES
13B003

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :DOUGLAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/18/2012
11:38

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0097(160)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WENATCHEE   WA  988070119
98801-3754
1285 S WENATCHEE AVE
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

756705CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

J & K EARTHWORKS, LLC HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC
5593 NATURE SHORE DR 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE

WENATCHEE, WA  98801-1189
ROCK ISLAND   WA  988509598 WENATCHEE   WA  988070990
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100494 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
35 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -95.00 % -80.00 % -60.00 %

25.00 -475.00 100.00 -400.00 200.00 -300.00500.00

$227,055.00 -21.46% $234,159.00 -19.00% $252,411.00 -12.69%$289,101.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$252,411.00$227,055.00 $234,159.00BASE TOTAL -21.46% -19.00% -12.69%$289,101.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13B003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 29 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008392 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Dec 10 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3033
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97

N. OF DAROGA STATE PARK
TURN LANES
13B003

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :DOUGLAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/18/2012
11:38

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0097(160)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WENATCHEE   WA  988071628
EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
5665 NELPAR DR  
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -8.21 % -100.00 %

19,642.00 -1,758.00 0.0021,400.00

5,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

1.1000 ACRE 25.00 % -100.00 %

5,500.00 1,100.00 0.00
4,000.0000
4,400.00

3 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 
L.S. -39.76 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 -1,320.00 0.003,320.00

2.0000
4 REMOVING CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP

1020.0000 L.F. -60.00 % -100.00 %

2,040.00 -3,060.00 0.00
5.0000

5,100.00

GRADING

26.0000
5 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

910.0000 C.Y. 73.33 % -100.00 %

23,660.00 10,010.00 0.00
15.0000

13,650.00

16.0000
6 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE 

1500.0000 C.Y. -36.00 % -100.00 %

24,000.00 -13,500.00 0.00
25.0000

37,500.00

DRAINAGE
7 CULVERT REPAIR

L.S. -28.00 % -100.00 %

3,600.00 -1,400.00 0.005,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13B003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 29 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008392 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Dec 10 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3033
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97

N. OF DAROGA STATE PARK
TURN LANES
13B003

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :DOUGLAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/18/2012
11:38

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0097(160)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WENATCHEE   WA  988071628
EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
5665 NELPAR DR  
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

SURFACING

18.0000
8 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

790.0000 TON -48.57 % -100.00 %

14,220.00 -13,430.00 0.00
35.0000

27,650.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
9 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

260.00 0.00260.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

177.0000
10 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28

260.0000 TON 1.14 % -100.00 %

46,020.00 520.00 0.00
175.0000
45,500.00

11 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

250.00 0.00250.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

10.0000
12 ESC LEAD 

5.0000 DAY -90.00 % -100.00 %

50.00 -450.00 0.00
100.0000
500.00

5.0000
13 WATTLE 

530.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

2,650.00 0.00 0.00
5.0000

2,650.00
14 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 0.001,000.00

800.0000
15 SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT 

2.2000 ACRE -20.00 % -100.00 %

1,760.00 -440.00 0.00
1,000.0000
2,200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13B003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 29 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008392 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Dec 10 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3033
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97

N. OF DAROGA STATE PARK
TURN LANES
13B003

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :DOUGLAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/18/2012
11:38

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0097(160)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WENATCHEE   WA  988071628
EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
5665 NELPAR DR  
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

4,600.0000
16 SEEDING AND MULCHING 

1.1000 ACRE 15.00 % -100.00 %

5,060.00 660.00 0.00
4,000.0000
4,400.00

5,700.0000
17 MEDIUM COMPOST

1.1000 ACRE -5.00 % -100.00 %

6,270.00 -330.00 0.00
6,000.0000
6,600.00

TRAFFIC

24.0000
18 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

162.5000 L.F. -20.00 % -100.00 %

3,900.00 -975.00 0.00
30.0000
4,875.00

2,400.0000
19 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

2.0000 EACH -4.00 % -100.00 %

4,800.00 -200.00 0.00
2,500.0000
5,000.00

45.0000
20 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

18.0000 EACH -10.00 % -100.00 %

810.00 -90.00 0.00
50.0000
900.00

0.3500
21 PAINT LINE 

5380.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

1,883.00 0.00 0.00
0.3500

1,883.00

12.0000
22 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

100.0000 L.F. 140.00 % -100.00 %

1,200.00 700.00 0.00
5.0000
500.00

40.0000
23 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

24.0000 L.F. 122.22 % -100.00 %

960.00 528.00 0.00
18.0000
432.00

800.0000
24 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

2.0000 EACH 77.78 % -100.00 %

1,600.00 700.00 0.00
450.0000
900.00

25 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 42.86 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 1,200.00 0.002,800.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13B003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 29 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008392 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Dec 10 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3033
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97

N. OF DAROGA STATE PARK
TURN LANES
13B003

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :DOUGLAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/18/2012
11:38

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0097(160)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WENATCHEE   WA  988071628
EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
5665 NELPAR DR  
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

46,500.0000
26 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.1800 MI. 675.00 % -100.00 %

8,370.00 7,290.00 0.00
6,000.0000
1,080.00

11,500.0000
27 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.5200 HUND 360.00 % -100.00 %

5,980.00 4,680.00 0.00
2,500.0000
1,300.00

0.1500
28 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

1030.0000 L.F. -40.00 % -100.00 %

154.50 -103.00 0.00
0.2500
257.50

29 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 1
L.S. -25.82 % -100.00 %

27,000.00 -9,400.00 0.0036,400.00
30 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 0.81 % -100.00 %

50,000.00 400.00 0.0049,600.00

OTHER ITEMS

1.5000
31 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 

29.0000 S.F. -85.00 % -100.00 %

43.50 -246.50 0.00
10.0000
290.00

32 CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 
L.S. 150.00 % -100.00 %

2,500.00 1,500.00 0.001,000.00
33 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
34 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13B003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 29 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008392 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Dec 10 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL3033
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97

N. OF DAROGA STATE PARK
TURN LANES
13B003

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :DOUGLAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/18/2012
11:38

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0097(160)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WENATCHEE   WA  988071628
EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
5665 NELPAR DR  
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
35 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

500.00 0.00 0.00500.00

$271,687.00 -6.02% $0.00$289,101.50CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$271,687.00BASE TOTAL -6.02%$289,101.50


